

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	20-3443			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	County Executive Office	
On agenda:	9/22	2/2020			
Title:	Resolution approving the award of \$1,500,000 in "Economic & Community Resiliency Grants" funded by the Coronavirus Relief Fund (Res. 20-348), and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute grant agreements with the following awardees: Town of Truckee, Local Jurisdiction, \$400,000; Center for the Arts, Nonprofit, \$400,000; Miners Foundry, Nonprofit, \$290,000; Sierra Theaters, Business, \$150,000; Sierra Community House, Nonprofit, \$100,000; The Food Bank of Nevada County, Nonprofit, \$100,000; South Yuba River Citizens League, Nonprofit, \$60,000.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Economic Development - ERC, SEDCorp and SPO (55), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 20-419 Economic & Community Resiliency Grant Awards from Coronavirus Relief Fund, 2. Staff Report - CRF Community Resiliency Grants, 3. Resolution - CRF Community Resiliency Grants, 4. Town of Truckee Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 5. Center for the Arts Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 6. Miners Foundry Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 7. Sierra Community House Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 8. The Food Bank Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 9. Sierra Cinemas,Inc. Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 10. SYRCL Grant Recipient Award Agreement-FINAL, 11. Correspondence-Economic & Community Resiliency Grants, 12. CARES Act funding correspondence(2), 13. TDMA Letter to County Supervisors, 14. Correspondence Resiliency Grants, 15. Public Comment Sierra Cinemas 9.22.20, 16. Constituent Comments, 17. Constituent Correspondence				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
9/22/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	ORS A	lopted.	Pass

Resolution approving the award of \$1,500,000 in "Economic & Community Resiliency Grants" funded by the Coronavirus Relief Fund (Res. 20-348), and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute grant agreements with the following awardees: Town of Truckee, Local Jurisdiction, \$400,000; Center for the Arts, Nonprofit, \$400,000; Miners Foundry, Nonprofit, \$290,000; Sierra Theaters, Business, \$150,000; Sierra Community House, Nonprofit, \$100,000; The Food Bank of Nevada County, Nonprofit, \$100,000; South Yuba River Citizens League, Nonprofit, \$60,000.